Nativity Preparatory School 
2017-2018 CalendarFriday September 1 and Monday Sept 4

No School: Labor Day
Tuesday September 5

First Day of Academic Classes
Monday September 11

Back to School Night and First Half of Activity Fee Due
Thursday September 28

Progress Report Night
Monday October 2

Evening Study Begins
Thursday October 5

Career Day: No Classes
Friday October 6

No School: Faculty In-Service
Monday October 9

No School: Columbus Day
Thursday November 2

Report Card Pick-up
Friday November 10

No School: Veteran's Day
Wednesday November 22

1/2 Day: Annual Gratitude Service
Thursday November 23-Monday Nov 27

No School: Thanksgiving Break
Thursday November 30

Progress Report Night
Friday December 1

No School: Faculty In-Service 
Wednesday December 20-Tuesday Jan 2

School Closed: Christmas Break
Wednesday January 3

School Resumes
Monday January 15

Half Day: Martin Luther King, Jr. Service Day
Thursday January 18

Report Card Pick-up and 8th Gr. Tie Commissioning 
Friday January 19

No School: Faculty In-Service
Monday January 22.

No School: SFS Feast Day
[bookmark: _GoBack]Wednesday January 24

SFS Feast Day Mass: Salesianum
Monday January 29 - Friday Feb 2

Catholic School's Week
Friday Feb 9

Bishop Visit
Thursday February 15

Progress Report Night
Friday February 16

No School: Faculty In-Service
Thursday February 15- Friday February 16

8th Grade Retreat
Monday February 19

No School: President's Day
Thursday March 22

Report Card Pick-up
Friday March 23

No School: Faculty In-Service
Monday March 26-Friday April 6

No School: Easter Break
Monday April 9

School Resumes
Thursday April 26

Progress Report Night
Friday May 18

Nativity Carnival
Friday May 25

No School: Faculty In-Service
Monday May 28

No School: Memorial Day
Thursday May 31, Friday June 1

8th Grade Final Exams
Friday June 1

Final Day of Classes
Monday June 4

5th Gr Field Trip/6th Gr Clean/7th Gr Exams
Tuesday June 5

6th Gr Field Trip/5th Gr Clean/7th Gr Exams
Wednesday June 6

7th and 8th Grade Field Trips
Thursday June 7

8th Gr Graduation Practice (am) and Graduation (pm)
Friday June 8

Winning House Trip




